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Shri R. Ramanathan Chettiar: What is the total amount of compensation that has been paid by the Government of Burma to Indian nationals owning land and who have been dispossessed of those lands by the Land Nationalisation Act”

Mr. Speaker: That 1s an absolutely different question This refers to compensation for losses during the war.

A AW TN I AW qF N Um
T F ST &3 FT ATEOE A€ET
afyx 7 womar @ 5w F w5t w1 gy & I § g% afv & fag e
fafags s & 1 o fear € 1 |
Iq wfegfs § | wr@# foa ai ey
TEEA IoTT a8 & G T Frwvd Y wfaw #rorafr g ?

Shrimati Lakshm{ Menon: Reparations paid by the Japanese Government are in the form of goods and services,
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Mr. Speaker: The whole thing has appeared in the Press.

State Trading Corporation of India
(Private) Limited

+
Shri Morarka:
.13, ] Shri Nathwani:
( Shri N. R. Munisamy:

Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to state:

(a) the names of those items in which the State Trading Corporation of India (Private) Ltd had to incur losses; and

(b) the reasons for such losses?

The Minister of Commerce {(Shri Kanungo): (a) and (b). The trading accounts of the State Trading Corporation for the year ending 30th June, 1957, will be considered at the General body meeting shortly and the annual report of the Corporation will thereafter be published A copy of the same will be placed on the Table of the Lok Sabha.

Shrl Morarka: Since the year is over long ago, may we know at least the names of the items in which the State Trading Corporation is making losses?

Shri Kanungo: The matter can be taken up when the report is placed on the Table of the House.

Shri Morarka: May we have an approximate idea of the amount which the Corporation would be losing in certain items?

Shri Kanango: That will be available from the accounts when published and placed before the House.

Shri Tantia: Is it a fact that the State Trading Corporation is paying a large amount by way of demuwrTage on account of mismanagement of iron -

ore shipments?
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Shri Kannngo: I do not think so.

Shri Bimal Ghose: Will there be separate accounts for separate transactions or will a consolidated report be presented?

Shri Kanungo: It will be the usual accounts which are placed before shareholders., It will be published and placed before the House,

Shri Bima! Ghose: But that will not show the losses or profits on certain items. That will only be a consolidated report.

Shri Kanungo: When the accounts are placed before the House, Members will have an opportumty of suggesting any different method of accounting.

Shri Tyagi: Are there any losses at all?

Mr. Speaker: Order, order. Hon.
Members want to know evidently whether separate accounts are maintained for separate items so that for each individual 1item profit or loss may be ascertained. If the hon. Minister has this information, he may say ‘yves’; otherwise, he may say he will take time.

Shri Kanungo: I am not sure of it, because trading accounts of the Corporation will be available after the annual accounts are published,

Shri Tyagi: I wanted to know if Government had been informed about the losses or gains made, Shall we take it that there are no losses at all or are there any losses reported?

Shri Kanungo: 1 cannot say now.

Shri Narayanankutty Menon: The question relates to certain items in which the State Trading Corporation might have lost. What is the answer to it, whether the House will be able to know the specific items on which the Corporation have lost in the previous year, and it so, when the intormation will be available?

